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Laat kennisgewings sal in die daaropvolgende
uitgawe geplaas word. Indien ʼn laat kennisgewing
wel, onder spesiale omstandighede, aanvaar word,

sal ʼn dubbeltarief gehef word

Wanneer ʼn APARTE Staatskoerant
verlang word moet die kopie drie
kalenderweke voor publikasie inge-

dien word

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

2013
Die sluitingstyd is stiptelik 15:00 op die volgende dae:

GOEWERMENTS-, ALGEMENE- & REGULASIE-

KENNISGEWINGS ASOOK PROKLAMASIES

Sluitingstye VOOR VAKANSIEDAE vir

BELANGRIKE AANKONDIGING

2013
The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days:

GOVERNMENT NOTICES, GENERAL NOTICES,

REGULATION NOTICES AND PROCLAMATIONS

Closing times PRIOR TO PUBLIC HOLIDAYS for

The copy for a SEPARATE Govern-
ment Gazette must be handed in not
later than three calendar weeks before

date of publication

Late notices will be published in the subsequent
issue, if under special circumstances, a late

notice is accepted, a double tariff will be
charged

14 March, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 22 March 2013
20 March, Wednesday, for the issue of Thursday 28 March 2013
27 March, Wednesday, for the issue of Friday 5 April 2013
25 April, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 3 May 2013
13 June, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 21 June 2013
1 August, Thursday, for the issue of Thursday 8 August 2013
8 August, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 16 August 2013
19 September, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 27 September 2013
12 December, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 20 December 2013
17 December, Tuesday, for the issue of Friday 27 December 2013
20 December, Friday, for the issue of Friday 3 January 2014

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼

14 Maart, Donderdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 22 Maart 2013
20 Maart, Woensdag, vir die uitgawe van Donderdag 28 Maart 2013
27 Maart, Woensdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 5 April 2013
25 April, Donderdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 3 Mei 2013
13 Junie, Donderdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 21 Junie 2013
1 Augustus, Donderdag, vir die uitgawe van Donderdag 8 Augustus 2013
8 Augustus, Donderdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 16 Augustus 2013
19 September, Donderdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 27 September 2013
12 Desember, Donderdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 20 Desember 2013
17 Desember, Dinsdag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 27 Desember 2013
20 Desember, Vrydag, vir die uitgawe van Vrydag 3 Januarie 2014

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼
▼

▼



NUCLEAR ENERGY ACT, 1999

REGULATIONS REGARDING THE QUALIFICATIONS OF INSPECTORS

The Minister of Energy has, in terms of section 53(4) of the Nuclear Energy Act,
1999 (Act No. 46 of 1999), made the Regulations in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

Definitions

1. In these Regulations any word or expression to which a meaning has been
assigned in the Act, has the meaning so assigned and, unless the context indicates
otherwise -

"the Act" means the Nuclear Energy Act, 1999 (Act No. 46 of 1999).

Qualifications of Inspectors

2. The minimum qualifications required for appointment as an inspector in terms
of section 53(1) of the Act are a Bachelor of Science Honours Degree in physics,
chemistry or engineering, with specialization in the following fields:

(a) applied nuclear physics/ applied physics;
(b) applied radiation science and technology;
(c) radiochemistry/ analytical chemistry; or
(d) engineering (nuclear, chemical, or metallurgical).

Short title and commencement

3. These Regulations are called the Regulations Regarding the Qualifications of
Inspectors and will come into operation on the date of promulgation in the Gazette.
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